

Town of Canton, CT

Traffic Signal Installation at the Intersection of Route 179 (Bridge Street) and Main Street; Canton, Connecticut

CONTRACT #2015-02

Vendor

A.M. Rizzo Electrical
Contractors, Inc.;
64 Triangle Street
Danbury, CT 06810

Base Bid Total Items 1-19

\$ 336,826.75

Item	Quantity	Unit	Road	Unit Price	Subtotal
1		LS	Traffic Signal at Main Street and Bridge Street [State Route 179], Project No. 023-126		\$ 250,838.00
2	20	LF	Silt Fence [0' to 10']	\$ 26.50	\$ 530.00
3	25	S.Y.	6" Thick Loam, Fertilizer, and Seed	\$ 92.65	\$ 2,316.25
4	200	S.F.	Remove Existing Bituminous Concrete Pavement [(0" to 4") thick]	\$ 42.15	\$ 8,430.00
5	10	C.Y.	Earth Excavation/Removal (required and not part of signal installations)	\$ 468.00	\$ 4,680.00
6	10	C.Y.	Unclassified Earth Excavation/Removal and Compacted Gravel Backfill Below Grade	\$ 648.00	\$ 6,480.00
7	10	C.Y.	Compacted Granular Controlled Fill/Borrow [(0" to 72") thick x (0' to 30') wide x (0' to 100') long] for Spot Roadway Modifications	\$ 340.00	\$ 3,400.00
8	15	C.Y.	Processed Gravel Base [(0" to 6") thick x (0' to 26') wide x (0' to 100') long] for Spot Roadway Modifications	\$ 295.00	\$ 4,425.00
9	15	Tons	Class 1 Bituminous Concrete Base [(0" to 2") thick x (0' to 35') wide x (0' to 50') long] Spot Roadway Pavement Modifications	\$ 265.00	\$ 3,975.00
10	25	Tons	Class 2 Bituminous Concrete Base [(0" to 2") thick x (0' to 26') wide x (0' to 100') long] Spot Roadway Pavement and Island Modifications	\$ 243.00	\$ 6,075.00
11	100	L.F.	Install Bituminous Concrete Lip Curbing [BCLC] (0' to 100' long segments)	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00
12	100	S.Y.	Spot Roadway Milling of Bituminous Concrete [(0" to 4") thick, minimum of 200 S.Y. at location/road]	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
13	150	S.F.	Spot Concrete Sidewalk/Slab [6" thick, minimum of 100 S.F. at location/road]	\$ 63.20	\$ 9,480.00
14	150	S.F.	Spot Brick Sidewalk Remove and Replace and/or New Spot Brick Sidewalk	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00
15	60	L.F.	Remove, Store, and Reset Granite Curbing	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00

Town of Canton, CT

Traffic Signal Installation at the Intersection of Route 179 (Bridge Street) and Main Street; Canton, Connecticut

CONTRACT #2015-02

Vendor

A.M. Rizzo Electrical
Contractors, Inc.;
64 Triangle Street
Danbury, CT 06810

Base Bid Total Items 1-19

\$ 336,826.75

Item	Quantity	Unit	Road	Unit Price	Subtotal
16	50	L.F.	New Granite Curbing	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00
17	50	L.F.	New 4" Wide White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00
18	50	L.F.	New 4" Wide Yellow Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	\$ 5.30	\$ 265.00
19	50	L.F.	New 12" Wide White Epoxy Resin Pavement Markings	\$ 26.35	\$ 1,317.50
Alternates					
Alt. #1	2	Ea.	Substitution of a Tapered Octagonal Cross Section Span Pole for Span Pole included in Item 1. above	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00
Alt. #2	2	Ea.	Road Resilient Decorative Traffic Signal Span Pole Base Collar For Traffic Signal at Main Street and Bridge Street [State Route 179], Project No. 023-126 (for either span pole in item #1 or Alt. #1 above)	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
Alt. #3	2	Ea.	Road Resilient Decorative Traffic Signal Span Pole Cap For Traffic Signal at Main Street and Bridge Street [State Route 179], Project No. 023-126 (for either span pole in item #1 or Alt. #1 above)	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00
Alt. #4	2	Ea.	Decorative Ornamental Traffic Signal Span Pole Bands For Traffic Signal at Main Street and Bridge Street [State Route 179], Project No. 023-126 (for either span pole in item #1 or Alt. #1 above)	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00
Alt. #5		LS	Additional Pedestrian Pole and Additional Pedestrian Signal Heads for Traffic Signal at Main Street and Bridge Street [State Route 179], Project No. 023-126		\$ 5,455.00

Town of Canton, CT

Traffic Signal Installation at the Intersection of Route 179 (Bridge Street) and Main Street; Canton, Connecticut

CONTRACT #2015-02

Vendor

A.M. Rizzo Electrical
Contractors, Inc.;
64 Triangle Street
Danbury, CT 06810

Base Bid Total Items 1-19

\$ 336,826.75

Item	Quantity	Unit	Road	Unit Price	Subtotal
Alt. #6	1	Ea.	Additional Set of "D4" Detectors for the Northbound Main Street Approach to the Intersection	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 5,220.00
Alt. #7		LS	Credit for Use of New [Installed Spring 2015] Rigid Metal Conduits [3" RMC, 2" RMC, 2" RMC] Installed Under Main Street Between the Utility Pole on Southwest Corner and Back of Sidewalk on Southeast Corner of the Intersection		\$ 5,453.00